

FAMILY FUN PASSPORT & FAMILY FUN FEST

STRENGTHENING LOCAL FAMILIES THROUGH FUN

By sponsoring this series, you are spreading awareness and deepening understanding for local resources available to families in Sheboygan County.

FAMILY FUN PASSPORT



April through June 14, 2025



Sites throughout Sheboygan County

A digital, gamified guide to family-focused events, programs, attractions and activities around Sheboygan County. By completing activities and attending events in the passport, families earn raffle entries while increasing their awareness and building connections with resources and organizations that can support them.

FAMILY FUN FEST



Saturday, June 14, 2025



Fountain Park in Sheboygan

More than 1,100 children and parents come together to play, laugh, and connect with vital local resources at this joyful, FREE event. With live entertainment, family-friendly games, hands-on activities, and exciting giveaways, your sponsorship creates lasting memories while ensuring every child in Sheboygan County has the support they need to grow and thrive.







ULTIMATE EXPLORER SPONSOR \$3,000

- RECOGNITION
 - O Prominent logo placement at the top of the Family Fun Passport
 - Verbal recognition at Family Fun Fest event prior to each musical performance
 - O Name featured on digital sign outside of United Way office on Kohler Memorial Drive
 - Opportunity to host a booth and/or activity at Family Fun Fest
 - o and includes all recognition benefits in lower levels



ADVENTURE SEEKER SPONSOR \$1,000

- RECOGNITION
 - O Verbal recognition on WHBL and B93 radio stations prior to Family Fun Fest event
 - O Company logo on main event banner on stage at Family Fun Fest
 - O Recognition on social media, as well as in e-newsletter and United Way website
 - O Name listing and/or logo placement on event flyers and posters



TRAILBLAZER SPONSOR \$500

- RECOGNITION
 - O Company logo featured on yard signs at Family Fun Fest event
 - O Recognition on social media, as well as in e-newsletter and United Way website



CARING FOR KIDS SPONSOR \$150 each

- Provide support for our the Community Partnership for Children's Distribution Network, which provides safety materials for local families in need such as baby gates, infant bath tubs, high chairs, pack and plays, cabinet latches, outlet covers and more. Each year, the CPC Distribution Network supports more than 100 families in the area.
- Parent Engagement and Volunteer Opportunity
 - O Please see "Volunteer Experiences" on [Page xx] for more details.
- RECOGNITION
 - O Recognition on social media, as well as in e-newsletter and United Way website
 - Company listed in Community Partnership for Children Annual Impact Report



BUDDY BASKETS INKIND SPONSOR

- Donate baskets to be raffled off for participants of the Family Fun Passport
- Donate items for the goodie bags at the Family Fun Fest event
- Sponsor a \$50 Family Beach Day Basket raffle prize



ABOUT SHEBOYGAN COUNTY COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIP FOR CHILDREN (CPC)

The mission of CPC is to develop and support a coordinated system to address the diverse needs of Sheboygan County's children and their families and caregivers.

98% felt more confident i

felt more confident in their ability to support the best possible outcomes for their children critical child health & safety items provided to local families through the CPC Distribution Network 1,/30 parents received parenting education and support

9,094 youth participated in programs to improve their futures









2025 FAMILY FUN SPONSORSHIP & DONOR FORM

Please complete and return form to United Way of Sheboygan County: Mail – 2020 Erie Avenue, Sheboygan, WI 53081

Email - your completed form to Ryan Wilinski at ryan@uwofsc.org

NAME/COMPANY	
ADDRESS	
CITY Z	'IP
CONTACT NAME	
CONTACT PHONE & EMAIL	
YES! I WANT TO SPONSOR TH	IS EVENT:
O ULTIMATE EXPLORER \$	
O ADVENTURE SEEKER \$1 O TRAILBLAZER \$500	,000
O CARING FOR KIDS \$150	
I HAVE A IN-KIND/RAFFLE ITEN	1 TO DONATE:
ITEM	ITEM COST
ITEM DESCRIPTION	
UNITED WAY Sheboygan County	SHEBOYGAN COUNTY COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIP FOR CHILDREN

Thank you! Your generous supports a coordinated system to address the diverse needs of Sheboygan County's children and their families and caregivers.